
Endejan Law, LLC, 5109 23rd Ave. West, Everett, WA 98203 

April 5, 2021 

SENT VIA WEB PORTAL AND E-MAIL 

Mark L. Johnson 

Executive Director and Secretary 

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA 98503 

Re: WUTC v. Cascadia Water, LLC 

Docket UW-200979 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket is the Notice of Appearance of Judith A. 

Endejan on behalf of Water Consumer Advocates-Dungeness Estates. 

/s/ ENDEJAN LAW,LLC 

Judith A. Endejan 

5109 23rd Ave. West 

Everett, WA 98203 

Tel.(206)799-4843 

Enclosures 

cc: Service List (E-mail only) 
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BEFORE THE 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
 

Complainant, 

 

v. 

 

CASCADIA WATER, LLC, 
 

Respondent. 

DOCKET NO. UW-200979 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

ON BEHALF OF WATER 

CONSUMER 

ADVOCATES- 

DUNGENESS ESTATES 

 
TO: MARK L. JOHNSON, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission, 621 Woodland Square Loop SE, Lacey, Washington; and 

TO: PARTIES OF RECORD: 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE UNDERSIGNED hereby enters her appearance 

 
as counsel for WATER CONSUMER ADVOCATES-DUNGENESS 

 

ESTATES in the above-entitled matter, specifically reserving all rights 

including those relating to jurisdiction, and request that all further motions, 

notices, pleadings,and other papers in this proceeding be served upon them at 

the following address: 

 

Judith A. Endejan 
Endejan Law, LLC 
5109 23rd Ave. West 
Everett, WA 98203. 

Phone: (206) 799-4843 

Email:jendejan@gmail.com 

Dated this 5th day of April 2021. 

Endejan Law, LLC 

 

/s/ Judith A. Endejan 
Judith A. Endejan 

mailto:jendejan@gmail.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

DOCKET UW-200979 

WUTC v. Cascadia Water, LLC 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Notice of Appearance on 
behalf of WATER CONSUMER ADVOCTAES-DUNGENESS ESTATES upon all 

parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email 

addresses or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to each party 

or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this 

docket. 

 

COMMISSION STAFF: 

 

Greg Hammond, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov 
Sally Brown, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy Demarco, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities & Transportation Commission 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA 98503 

 

PUBLIC COUNSEL 

 

Ann Paisner, Ann. Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Nina Suetake, nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Lisa.Fafken, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

800 Fifth Avenue Ste 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

 

CASCADIA WATER, LLC 

 

Culley Lehman, General Manager 

18181 SR 525 

P.O. Box 549 
Freeland, WA 98249 

culley@cascadiawater.com 

mailto:greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov
mailto:sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
mailto:betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov
mailto:krista.gross@utc.wa.gov
mailto:Paisner@atg.wa.gov
mailto:nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
mailto:culley@cascadiawater.com


 
 

Dated at Everett, Washington this 5th of April 2021.  
 
/s/ Judith A. Endejan 
Endejan Law, LLC 

 
NW NATURAL HOLDINGS COMPANY 

 

Eric Nelsen, eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com 

NW Natural eFiling, eFiling@nwnatural.com 

250 SW Taylor Street 

Portland, OR 97204 

mailto:eric.nelsen@nwnatural.com
mailto:eFiling@nwnatural.com

